

From,

The District Food Controller
Lodhran

To,

The Senior Law Officer PPRA
Government of the Punjab Procurement Authority S&GAD
304-T, 3rd Floor Alfalah Building, the Mall, Lahore.

No. Inv-2018/

Dated

Subject: **VIOLATION OF PUNJAB PROCURMENT RULES 2014.**

Kindly refer to your letter No. L&M (PPRA) 1-12 (G)(i)-AD/2012 dated 10-07-2018 on the subject noted above.

It is requested that all the instructions indicated by the Transparency International Pakistan vide No. TL 18/2606/3A dated 26-06-2018 have been implemented and also informed to the Chairman Transparency International Pakistan vide this office letter No. Inv-2018/ 993 dated 28-06-2018. However, the para wise replies of omission/ violation is given as under:-

Sr. No	Reply of Omission/ Violation
1	Corrigendum was published in daily news paper "Karnama" dated 01-07-2018 related to the tendor notice published in daily news paper "Khabrain" dated 22-06-2018 IPL-6477 and quotation were called on 07-07-2018 after completion of the period 15 days.
2	Bid security was deposited by each quotationer 5% Rs.20000/- total estimated price of the work was calculated Rs. 399 000/-
3	All the instructions according to PPRA rules 2014 would be implemented with letter & sprit.

District Food Controller
Lodhran

Endstt No. Inv-2018/

1046

Dated

19-07-2018

A copy is forwarded to:-

- 1- The Chairman Transparency International Pakistan 5-C 2nd Floor Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VII, Defense Housing Authority, Karachi for favour o information please.
- 2- The Deputy Director Food Multan Division Multan for information please.

M. Qureshi